

Date	Court Action, Orders, Entries		
	Count	Plea	
	A	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ NC
	B	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ NC
	C	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ NC
	D	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ NC
	E	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ NC
	F	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ NC

Finding on No Contest Plea			
	A	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	B	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	C	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	D	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	E	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	F	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED

	MOTION FOR
	WAIVER OF TRIAL TIME FILED
	REQUEST FOR PRETRIAL HEARING FILED

ENTRY		
	A	\$ _____ BOND FORFEITED
	B	\$ _____ BOND FORFEITED
	C	\$ _____ BOND FORFEITED
	D	\$ _____ BOND FORFEITED
	E	\$ _____ BOND FORFEITED
	F	\$ _____ BOND FORFEITED

	BENCH WARRANT ORDERED: BOND SET AT \$ _____
--	---

	TRIAL BY	☐ COURT	☐ JURY
--	----------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------

DEFT FOUND:			
	A	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	B	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	C	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	D	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	E	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED
	F	☐ GG	☐ NG ☐ DISMISSED

	DEFENDANT HAVING PLEADED OR CHANGE PLEA TO		
	☐ GUILTY		
	☐ NOT GUILTY AND FOUND _____ GUILTY		
	☐ NO CONTEST AND FOUND _____ GUILTY		
	THE COURT THEREFORE IMPOSES THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE		

	FINE:		COST:		
	A	\$ _____	Y	N	☐ DISMISSED
	B	\$ _____	Y	N	☐ DISMISSED
	C	\$ _____	Y	N	☐ DISMISSED
	D	\$ _____	Y	N	☐ DISMISSED
	E	\$ _____	Y	N	☐ DISMISSED
	F	\$ _____	Y	N	☐ DISMISSED

	JAIL: _____
	SUSPENSION OF DRIVING
	RIGHTS: _____

	ENTRY MODIFYING SUSPENSION	JUDGE
	NOTICE OF APPEAL	
	ATTORNEY NAME AND ADDRESS	



25TRD00717

TICKET NO. OHP120115012220250204
NUMBER OF COUNTS 3

CLARK COUNTY
MUNICIPAL COURT OF
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO
THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD

VS

AMY L CHEEK
1121 MAIDEN LN
SPRINGFIELD OH 45504

D.O.B.: 1978-02-04
SSN :

VIOLATION:

4549.08
4510.111
4513.04

DATE OF ARRAIGNMENT: 2025-01-23 1030

ASSIGNMENT:

1 _____
2 _____
3 _____
4 _____
5 _____
6 _____
7 _____

INSURED? NO
OL HELD ? NO

BOND POSTED – CASH SURETY
AMOUNT _____

TO DEFENDANT: SUMMONS YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR

ON 01/23/2025 AT 1030 IN Clark Co Municipal Court

AT 50 E COLUMBIA ST, SPRINGFIELD, OH, 45501.

CITY VILLAGE TOWNSHIP Springfield, Clark COUNTY, OHIO

PERSONAL APPEARANCE REQUIRED: Yes No If you fail to appear at this time and place you may be arrested or your license may be cancelled.

TICKET# OHP120115012220250204 CASE #

NAME Amy L Cheek REFERENCE # YWF5KQ

STREET, CITY 1121 Maiden Ln, Springfield

COUNTY, STATE, ZIP OH, 45504

PHONE# (937) 717-7273 TEXT/PHONE NOTIFICATION APPROVED? YES NO

OPERATOR LICENSE / STATE ID#		None		BIRTH DATE		ISSUE DATE		STATE	
RM008672				02/04/1978		03/10/2023		OH	
* If no OL/State ID: REQUIRED documentation attached: Yes									
CLASS		EXPIRES		ENDORSEMENT(S)/RESTRICTION(S)				SS# (last 4 digits)	
		02/04/2031		☐ CDL ☐ MC ☐ Other					
SEX		HEIGHT		WEIGHT		EYES		HAIR	
F		5'7"		155		GRN		BRO	
RACE		FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY PROOF?							
WNH		☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ N/A							

TO DEFENDANT: COMPLAINT ON Jan 22, 2025 AT 0042, YOU

Operated / Passenger / Parked / Walked at Passenger Motorcycle Bicycle Other:

Commercial DOT# >=26,001 lbs. <16 Pass. Bus >=16 Pass. Bus Haz. Mat.

VEHICLE: YEAR 2008 MAKE Pontiac MODEL 2Door

COLOR Black LICENSE # KIJ4277 STATE OH

UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY, NAMELY Clifton Avenue DIRECTION Southbound

AT/NEAR East John Street (M.P.)

IN THE City OF Springfield IN Clark

COUNTY #: 12 STATE OF OHIO AND COMMITTED THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S).

SPEED: MPH in MPH zone		☐ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.	
☐ Over limits ☐ Unsafe for conditions ☐ ACDA			
☐ Radar ☐ Air ☐ VASCAR ☐ PACE ☐ LASER		☐ Stationary ☐ Moving	
OVI: ☐ Under the influence of alcohol/drug of abuse.		☐ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.	
☐ In physical control of vehicle.			
☐ Prohibited blood alcohol concentration. BAC			
☐ Blood ☐ Breath ☐ Urine ☐ Refused			
Prior OVIs:	# of prior OVIs	Years of prior OVIs	
DRIVER LICENSE: ☐ None ☐ Not on person ☐ Revoked ☒ Suspended		☒ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.	
EXPIRED: ☐ < 6 months ☐ > 6 months ☐ Failure to Reinstate		4510.111	
Suspension Type: Driving Under Suspension - Failure to			
SAFETY BELT: Failure to wear		☐ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.	
☐ Driver ☐ Passenger ☐ Child Restraint ☐ Booster Seat			
OTHER OFFENSE: Head Lights		☒ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.	
4513.04			
☐ DRIVER LICENSE HELD ☐ VEHICLE SEIZED ☐ JUVENILE TRAFFIC OFFENDER			
☐ DISTRACTED DRIVING PENALTY ENHANCEMENT APPLIES (REMARKS REQUIRED)			
PAVEMENT: ☒ Dry ☐ Wet ☐ Snow ☐ Ice # of Lanes 2			
VISIBILITY: ☐ Clear ☐ Cloudy ☐ Dusk ☒ Night ☐ Dawn			
☒ AVV			
WEATHER: ☐ Rain ☐ Snow ☐ Fog ☒ No Adverse			
☐ Construction Zone			
TRAFFIC: ☐ Heavy ☐ Moderate ☒ Light ☐ None			
☐ Workers Present			
AREA: ☐ Business ☐ Freeway ☐ Industrial ☒ Residential ☐ Rural ☐ School			
CRASH: ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Almost Caused ☐ Non-Injury ☐ INJURY ☐ FATAL			
Crash Report #:			
REMARKS: See attached.			
ACCOMPANYING CRIMINAL CHARGE(S): Yes No TOTAL # OFFENSES: 4			

This summon served personally on the defendant on Jan 22, 2025

The issuing/charging law enforcement officer states under the penalties of perjury and falsification that he/she has read the above complaint and that it is true.

Tpr. N Bishop

Charging Law Enforcement Officer

Issuing Law Enforcement Officer SAME AS ABOVE

Issuing Officer: Verify Defendant's address. If different from License address, write current address in space provided.

OHP 0060 01/20 HP7 110-0060-00 [760-0807]

COURT RECORD

Court Code	Unit	Post	District
1220	0115	12	05

Docket # Page # Case #

Defendant's Attorney

Name / Address / Telephone

If Juvenile, Parents' Names:

Phone#:

Grade: School:

DATE	COURT ACTION: ORDERS	
	BAIL	
	☐ No Bail - Defendant cited and released.	
	☐ Bail in the amount of \$ set by Judge pursuant to bail schedule.	
BOND AMOUNT	BOND TYPE	
\$	☐ Cash ☐ Personal ☐ 10% ☐ AAA/Insurance Bond	
	☐ Unsecured ☐ Surety ☐ O.I. Held ☐ Other	

Depositor: Name / Address / Telephone

Defendant released upon execution of Bail as noted: See Bond forms - received by

CONTINUANCE Requester: New DATE

CONTINUANCE Reason:

Defendant Failed to Appear

Order Supplemental Summons to New Date

Order Operator's License Forfeiture Bond Forfeiture

Order Warrant: Bond Amount \$

Summons Issued Served DATE:

Warrant Issued Executed DATE:

Judge/Magistrate DATE

COURT ENTRY

Defendant present with/without Counsel. All rights pursuant to Criminal Rules 10 & 11, Traffic Rules 8 & 10 explained.

	COUNT				
	SPEED	OVI	LICENSE	SEATBELT	
Initial Plea					
Trial Date					
Finding					
Fine \$					
Costs \$					
Jailtime (Days)					
	SUSPENDED				
Fines \$					
Costs \$					
Jailtime (Days)					

ADDITIONAL ORDERS

If OVI conviction: 72 hour program permitted in lieu of jail.

Defendant's License is SUSPENDED for day(s)/month(s)/year(s), which shall commence on and end on

Defendant is granted Limited Driving Privileges as follows, effective:

Defendant to pay fines on Payment Program - see separate entry.

If WAIVERED: MET Requirements of Waiver PAID Fines and Costs ACCEPTED Guilty Pleas(s)

MADE Guilty Finding(s). Imposed Fines and Costs noted below.

Judge/Magistrate DATE

FOR CLERK'S USE	COUNT				
	SPEED	OVI	LICENSE	SEATBELT	
Fines \$					
Costs - Local \$					
Costs - State \$					
TOTAL \$					
Receipt #(s)					

If WAIVERED: Guilty Pleas(s), Waiver(s) and Payments made: In Person By Mail

Receipt supplied to defendant: In Person Check is receipt By Mail via USPS First Class LETTER RATE mail to defendant's present address.

Financial Responsibility PROOF SHOWN

NO Financial Responsibility PROOF - Clerk to notify BMV

Financial Responsibility PROOF NOT APPLICABLE

Clerk/Violations Clerk/Deputy Clerk

DATE Abstract Mailed to BMV

DATE Mayor's Court Transfer/Notice of Appeal

Ticket Number: OHP120115012220250204

TO DEFENDANT: SUMMONS YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR

ON 01/23/2025 AT 1030 IN Clark Co Municipal Court

AT 50 E COLUMBIA ST, SPRINGFIELD, OH, 45501.

☒ CITY ☐ VILLAGE ☐ TOWNSHIP Springfield, Clark COUNTY, OHIO

PERSONAL APPEARANCE REQUIRED :	☒ Yes ☐ No	If you fail to appear at this time and place you may be arrested or your license may be cancelled.
--------------------------------	---	--

TICKET# OHP120115012220250204 - A CASE #

NAME Amy L Cheek REFERENCE # YWF5KQ

STREET, CITY 1121 Maiden Ln, Springfield

COUNTY, STATE, ZIP OH, 45504

PHONE# (937) 717-7273 TEXT/PHONE NOTIFICATION APPROVED? ☒ YES ☐ NO

OPERATOR LICENSE / STATE ID#	☐ None	BIRTH DATE	ISSUE DATE	STATE
RM008672		02/04/1978	03/10/2023	OH
* If no OL/State ID; REQUIRED documentation attached: ☐ Yes				
CLASS	EXPIRES	ENDORSEMENT(S)/RESTRICTION(S)	SS# (last 4 digits)	
	02/04/2031	☐ CDL ☐ MC ☐ Other		
SEX	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	EYES	HAIR
F	5'7"	155	GRN	BRO
RACE		FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY PROOF?		
WNH		☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ N/A		

TO DEFENDANT: COMPLAINT ON Jan 22, 2025 AT 0042, YOU

Operated / Passenger / Parked / Walked at ☒ Passenger ☐ Motorcycle ☐ Bicycle ☐ Other :

☐ Commercial DOT# ☐ >=26,001 lbs. ☐ <16 Pass. Bus ☐ >=16 Pass. Bus ☐ Haz. Mat.

VEHICLE: YEAR 2008 MAKE Pontiac MODEL 2Door

COLOR Black LICENSE # KIJ4277 STATE OH

UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY, NAMELY Clifton Avenue DIRECTION Southbound

AT/NEAR East John Street (M.P.)

IN THE City OF Springfield IN Clark

COUNTY #: 12 STATE OF OHIO AND COMMITTED THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S).

SPEED: MPH in MPH zone		☐ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.
☐ Over limits ☐ Unsafe for conditions ☐ ACDA		
☐ Radar ☐ Air ☐ VASCAR ☐ PACE ☐ LASER		☐ Stationary ☐ Moving
OVI: ☐ Under the influence of alcohol/drug of abuse.		☐ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.
☐ In physical control of vehicle.		
☐ Prohibited blood alcohol concentration. BAC		
☐ Blood ☐ Breath ☐ Urine ☐ Refused		
Prior OVIs:	# of prior OVIs	Years of prior OVIs
DRIVER LICENSE: ☐ None ☐ Not on person ☐ Revoked ☐ Suspended		☐ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.
EXPIRED: ☐ < 6 months ☐ > 6 months ☐ Failure to Reinstate		
Suspension Type:		
SAFETY BELT: Failure to wear		☐ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.
☐ Driver ☐ Passenger ☐ Child Restraint ☐ Booster Seat		
OTHER OFFENSE: Fictitious Plates		☒ ORC ☐ ORD ☐ T.P.
		4549.08
☐ DRIVER LICENSE HELD ☐ VEHICLE SEIZED ☐ JUVENILE TRAFFIC OFFENDER		
☐ DISTRACTED DRIVING PENALTY ENHANCEMENT APPLIES (REMARKS REQUIRED)		
PAVEMENT: ☒ Dry ☐ Wet ☐ Snow ☐ Ice # of Lanes 2		
VISIBILITY: ☐ Clear ☐ Cloudy ☐ Dusk ☒ Night ☐ Dawn		☒ AV
WEATHER: ☐ Rain ☐ Snow ☐ Fog ☒ No Adverse		☐ Construction Zone
TRAFFIC: ☐ Heavy ☐ Moderate ☒ Light ☐ None		☐ Workers Present
AREA: ☐ Business ☐ Freeway ☐ Industrial ☒ Residential ☐ Rural ☐ School		
CRASH: ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Almost Caused ☐ Non-Injury ☐ INJURY ☐ FATAL		
Crash Report #:		
REMARKS: See attached.		
ACCOMPANYING CRIMINAL CHARGE(S): ☒ Yes ☐ No TOTAL # OFFENSES: 4		

This summon served personally on the defendant on Jan 22, 2025

The issuing/charging law enforcement officer states under the penalties of perjury and falsification that he/she has read the above complaint and that it is true.

Tpr. N Bishop

Charging Law Enforcement Officer

Issuing Law Enforcement Officer ☒ SAME AS ABOVE

Issuing Officer: Verify Defendant's address. If different from License address, write current address in space provided.

OHP 0060 01/20 HP7 110-0060-00 [760-0807]

COURT RECORD

Court Code	Unit	Post	District
1220	0115	12	05

Docket # Page # Case #

Defendant's Attorney

Name / Address / Telephone

If Juvenile, Parents' Names:

Phone#:

Grade: School:

DATE	COURT ACTION: ORDERS
	BAIL
	☐ No Bail - Defendant cited and released.
	☐ Bail in the amount of \$ set by Judge pursuant to bail schedule.
BOND AMOUNT	BOND TYPE
\$	☐ Cash ☐ Personal ☐ 10% ☐ AAA/Insurance Bond
	☐ Unsecured ☐ Surety ☐ O.I. Held ☐ Other

Depositor: Name / Address / Telephone

☐ Defendant released upon execution of Bail as noted: See Bond forms - received by

CONTINUANCE Requester: New DATE

CONTINUANCE Reason:

☐ Defendant Failed to Appear

☐ Order Supplemental Summons to New Date

☐ Order Operator's License Forfeiture ☐ Bond Forfeiture

☐ Order Warrant: Bond Amount \$

☐ Summons Issued Served DATE:

☐ Warrant Issued Executed DATE:

Judge/Magistrate DATE

COURT ENTRY

Defendant present with/without Counsel. All rights pursuant to Criminal Rules 10 & 11, Traffic Rules 8 & 10 explained.

	COUNT					
	SPEED	OVI	LICENSE	SEATBELT		
Initial Plea						
Trial Date						
Finding						
Fine \$						
Costs \$						
Jailtime (Days)						
	SUSPENDED					
Fines \$						
Costs \$						
Jailtime (Days)						

ADDITIONAL ORDERS

☐ If OVI conviction: 72 hour program permitted in lieu of jail.

☐ Defendant's License is SUSPENDED for day(s)/month(s)/year(s), which shall commence on and end on

☐ Defendant is granted Limited Driving Privileges as follows, effective:

☐ Defendant to pay fines on Payment Program - see separate entry.

☐ If WAIVERED: ☐ MET Requirements of Waiver ☐ PAID Fines and Costs ☐ ACCEPTED Guilty Pleas(s)

☐ MADE Guilty Finding(s). Imposed Fines and Costs noted below.

Judge/Magistrate DATE

FOR CLERK'S USE	COUNT					
	SPEED	OVI	LICENSE	SEATBELT		
Fines \$						
Costs - Local \$						
Costs - State \$						
TOTAL \$						
Receipt #(s)						

☐ If WAIVERED: Guilty Pleas(s), Waiver(s) and Payments made: ☐ In Person ☐ By Mail

Receipt supplied to defendant: ☐ In Person ☐ Check is receipt ☐ By Mail via USPS First Class LETTER RATE mail to defendant's present address.

☐ Financial Responsibility PROOF SHOWN

☐ NO Financial Responsibility PROOF - Clerk to notify BMV

☐ Financial Responsibility PROOF NOT APPLICABLE

Clerk/Violations Clerk/Deputy Clerk

DATE Abstract Mailed to BMV

DATE Mayor's Court Transfer/Notice of Appeal

Ticket Number: OHP120115012220250204

Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725

Defendant:

AMY L. CHEEK

360 S. Limestone St. APT 402

Springfield, OH 45504

DOB: 2/4/1978

Victim:

Citizen/Society

Location of Occurrence

Clifton / John

For Court Use Only

Court Case# _____ -CR- _____ - _____

BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number 25 612001 0512

Criminal Charge

Possession Of Controlled Substances.

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came Trooper N. Bishop who being duly sworn states that on or about January 22, 2025 one AMY L. CHEEK in the City of Springfield, Clark County, State of Ohio did:

(A) No person shall knowingly obtain, possess, or use a controlled substance or a controlled substance analog.

TO WIT:

Did knowingly possess oxycodone hydrochloride

In violation of Section 2925.11C1 of the Ohio Revised Code

PENALTY:

Fifth Degree Felony

6 - 12 months and/or

\$2,500 Fine


Complainant: Trooper N. Bishop

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on 1/22/25

Court Date: 01/22/2025 @ 10:30AM


Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Copy

Defendant Copy

Return Copy

Extra Copy



Ohio State Highway Patrol
REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
Investigative Notes

INCIDENT NO: 25 612001 0512	REPORT DATE/TIME 1/22/2025 00:42	PHOTO POUCH NO. 12-21550
--------------------------------	-------------------------------------	-----------------------------

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 01:29

0115 Tpr. Bishop, Nickolas Louis

On January 22, 2025 at approximately 0042 hours I was patrolling southbound on Clifton Avenue near John Street when I observed a black Pontiac traveling without two headlights, as the passenger headlight was out. I activated my blue emergency lights to conduct a traffic stop, my dispatcher advised me that the plate on the vehicle returned to a Buick and not a Pontiac. I made contact with the driver, later identified as Amy Cheek, and advised her the reasoning for the stop. Cheek stated that it's her dad's vehicle and he hasn't gotten the plates fixed and was unaware of her headlight being out. I asked Cheek for her driver's license and she stated she did not have one and had no form of identification on her person. While speaking with Amy she had her purse on her lap and within her purse were two pill bottles, with one of them being opened. I asked Amy what the pills were and she stated it was her medication. There looked as if there were two different shaped pills within the pill container. I asked Amy why she was driving with a suspended license and she stated "my dad went to the hospital tonight and we needed pop and stuff to drink." I had Amy exit the vehicle since she did not have identification on her person. I asked Amy if she had any warrants and she stated "yes, out of Clark County for theft." Amy was ran through L.E.A.D.S. and she had several active warrants through Clark and Champaign County. I placed Cheek under arrest for the warrants and Trooper Bennett searched her person and advised of her Constitutional Rights.

Due to Amy not having a valid license and the plates not returning to the vehicle, a tow truck was called. An administrative inventory was completed on the vehicle and within Amy's purse were two pills containers. One pill container returned to John Miller, whom she stated was her dad. Within the other pills container labeled with her name were two different kinds of pills. One of the pills was identified as Oxycodone, which Amy stated she did not have a prescription for and the other was Buprenorphine, which she stated she had a prescription for. The Oxycodone was seized. An O.R.R.S. reported was requested and verified that Amy had a valid prescription for Buprenorphine but not Oxycodone. Amy was transported to the Clark County Jail for her warrants and issued a citation for DUS, Fictitious Plates, and Headlight Requirements. Cheek was issued a criminal citation for Possession of a controlled substance.

The Oxycodone was packaged and sent to the OSP Crime Lab for Analysis. The vehicle was towed from the scene by Dan's Towing.

REPORTING OFFICER: Tpr. Bishop, Nickolas Louis	UNIT NUMBER: 0115	DATE: 1/22/2025
APPROVING OFFICER:	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: